Cash and cash equivalents 19,407,757 - - - 1,334,013 20,741,770

F Finance lease receivables 20,307,659 43,728,394 104,330,968 966,981 8,021,432 177,355,434
Other assets 4,073,776 - - - 111,812 4,185,588

Total Assets 43,789,192 43,728,394 104,330,968 966,981 9,467,257 202,282,792

Liabilities:
Bank borrowings 77,619,486 46,144,323 5,883,074 - - 129,646,883
Trade payables - - - - 8,224,197 8,224,197
Other liabilities 233,722 - - - - 233,722

Total Liabilities 77,853,208 46,144,323 5,883,074 - 8,224,197 138,104,802

Net interest position (34,064,016) (2,415,929) 98,447,894 966,981 1,243,060 64,177,990

A&T FİNANSAL KİRALAMA A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AT 31 DECEMBER 2014
(Currency: Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise stated)

29

NOTE 19 - FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

The table below shows the effects of changes in interest rates on the financial statements of the
Company. The sensitivity of the profit or loss is the effect of possible changes in the interest rates on
the net interest income of floating rate financial assets and liabilities as of 31 December 2014. The
other variables, especially exchanges rates, are assumed to be fixed in this analysis. The same method
is applied for 31 December 2013.

2014 2013
100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp

increase decrease increase decrease

Floating rate finance lease receivables - - - -
Floating rate financial liabilities 650,149 (650,149) 1,745,350 (1,745,350)

Total, net 650,149 (650,149) 1,745,350 (1,745,350)

Liquidity risk:

Liquidity risk arises in the general funding of the Company’s activities and in the management of
positions. It includes both risk of being unable to fund assets at appropriate maturities and rates and
risk of being unable to liquidate an asset at a reasonable price and in an appropriate time frame. The
Company has access to funding sources from banks, its suppliers and its shareholders. The Company
continuously assesses liquidity risk by identifying and monitoring changes in funding required in
meeting business goals and targets set in terms of the overall Company strategy. In addition, a